

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****COMPANY APPEAL NO.75 OF 2014****IN****CLB COMPANY APPLICATION NO.173 OF 2014****IN****CLB COMPANY PETITION NO.29 OF 2013****WITH****COMPANY APPLICATION NO.57 OF 2014****IN****COMPANY APPEAL NO.75 OF 2014****IN****CLB COMPANY APPLICATION NO.173 OF 2014****IN****CLB COMPANY PETITION NO.29 OF 2013****WITH****COMPANY APPLICATION NO.56 OF 2014****IN****COMPANY APPEAL NO.74 OF 2014****IN****CLB COMPANY APPLICATION NO.174 OF 2014****IN****CLB COMPANY PETITION NO.35 OF 2013****WITH****COMPANY APPEAL NO.74 OF 2014****IN****CLB COMPANY APPLICATION NO.174 OF 2014****IN****CLB COMPANY PETITION NO.35 OF 2013**

Vipul Prabhakatkumar Maheshwari And 2 Ors. ...Appellants/Petitioners

vs.

BI-Chem (India) Pvt. Ltd. And 5 Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. J.P. Sen, Senior Advocate, a/w. Mr. S. Doctor, Senior Advocate, Mr. Aditya Mehta, Mr. Robin Fernandes and Mr. Prakhar Parekh, i/b. Federal & Rashmikant, for the Appellants.

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate, a/w. Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Mr. Sushrut Desai and Mr. Suraj Iyer, i/b. Ganesh & Co., for Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

Mr. Simil Purohit, i/b. Mulani & Co., for Respondent Nos. 5. and 6.

.....

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**

**23 NOVEMBER, 2016**

**P.C. :**

. Heard learned Counsel for the parties. Both Appeals Admitted. Since the appeals involve the entitlement of the Appellants to appear before CLB, hearing of the petition is stayed. Place the Appeals for hearing on 15 December 2016.

**(S.C. Gupta, J.)**