

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014

Vipul Prabhatkumar Maheshwari And 2 OthersPetitioner
V/S

Bi-chem (india) Pvt. Ltd. And 5 OthersRespondent

WITH

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014

Vipul Prabhatkumar Maheshwari And 2 OthersPetitioner
V/S

Bi-chem (india) Pvt. Ltd. And 5 OthersRespondent

Robin fernandes i/b M/s. Fedral & Rashmikant For Petitioner
sushrest desai a/e ms debashree mondpe i/b Ganesh And
Company Respondent No 2,3 And 4 For Respondent

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 18th January, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn

By consent Stand Over to 02/02/2017

(ASSOCIATE)