

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014

Vipul Prabhatkumar Maheshwari and others ... Petitioners

Versus

Bi-chem (India) Pvt. Ltd. and others ... Respondents

WITH

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 56 OF 2014

IN

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014

WITH

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014

WITH

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 57 OF 2014

IN

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014

Mr. Prakhar Parekh alongwith Mr. Aman Sadiwala instructed by M/s. Rashmikant and Partners for the Applicant in CAA-56-2014, CAA-57-2014.

Ms. Gauri Joshi instructed by Ganesh & Co., Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20 SEPTEMBER, 2024

PC. :

1. These Appeals have been listed on a direction given by this Court for listing old pending matters pertaining to the Company Court.

2. Both the learned Counsel appearing in both the Appeals submit that the said Appeals have been filed under Section 10F of the Companies Act, 1956 and the same be listed for final hearing.
3. Accordingly, list on **22nd November 2024 at 3.30 p.m.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)