

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 56 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014
WITH
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 57 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014**

Vipul Prabhatkumar Maheshwari & ors. ... Appellants/Applicants
vs.
Bi-Chem (India) Pvt. Ltd. & ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w. Mr. Prakhar Parekh and Mr. Atharva Patvardhan,
i/b M/s. Rashmikant and Partners for appellants/applicants.

Ms. Gauri Joshi, i/b. Ganesh & Co. for respondent Nos.2 to 4.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 24th JANUARY, 2025**

P.C. :

- . These appeals shall be heard on 28.02.2025 at 04:00 p.m.
2. The learned counsel for the parties shall file their list of dates (maximum 4 pages) and written submissions (maximum 10 pages) within 3 weeks from today.
3. The learned counsel for the parties have given an undertaking to this Court that they shall complete their arguments within half an hour each. No further time shall be granted.

(MANISH PITALE, J)