

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014**

Vipul Prabhatkumar Maheshwari And 2 Others ....PETITIONER

V/S

Bi-chem (india) Pvt. Ltd. And 5 Others ....RESPONDENT

**WITH**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014**

Vipul Prabhatkumar Maheshwari And 2 Others ....PETITIONER

V/S

Bi-chem (india) Pvt. Ltd. And 5 Others ....RESPONDENT

Mentioned by way of praecipe

Appearance not submitted on behalf of appellant

Mr.Sushrut Desai a/w Ms.Gauri Joshi for R.nos.2 to 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J**

**DATE : 28th February, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 28/03/2025 ( at 4.00 pm).

**( ASSOCIATE )**