

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO.74 OF 2014

Vipul Prabhatkumar Mahesh Wari and Others ...Appellants  
V/s.  
BI-Chem (India) Pvt. Ltd. And Others ...Respondents

WITH  
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.56 OF 2014  
IN  
COMPANY APPEAL NO.74 OF 2014  
WITH  
COMPANY APPEAL NO.75 OF 2014  
WITH  
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.57 OF 2014  
IN  
COMPANY APPEAL NO.75 OF 2014

Mr. Prakhar Parekh with Mr. Aman Sadiwala and Mr. Atharva Patvardhan i/b Rashmikant and Partners for the Appellants/Applicants.  
Mr. Sushrut Desai with Ms. Gauri Joshi i/b Ganesh and Co. for the Respondents No. 2 to 4.  
Mr. Shanay Shah with Mr. Akshay B. Udeshai for the Respondents No. 5 and 6.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> JULY, 2025

**PC. :**

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Parekh, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants submits that some time be granted to prepare in the matter.
2. The other learned Counsel have no objection if some time is granted.

3. Considering that the Company Appeals are of the year 2014, challenging the order of the Company Law Board rejecting the Application amending the Company Petition, list on **7<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**.

4. It is made clear that no further extension of time would be granted. Learned Counsel are at liberty to circulate brief propositions and supporting judgments well in advance.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**