

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014

VIPUL PRABHATKUMAR MAHESHWARI)
AND OTHERS)...APPELLANTS

V/s.

BI-CHEM (INDIA) PVT. LTD. AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2014
WITH
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014
WITH
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 57 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014

Mr.Aman Sadiwala i/by M/s.Rashmikant and Partners, Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms.Gauri Joshi i/by M/s.Ganesh & Co., Advocate for the Respondents no.2 to 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Sadiwala, learned Counsel, appears for the Appellants in the two Company Appeals and submits that the lead Counsel is on his legs in another Court and the matter be kept back.

2. Since it is already 4.05 p.m. and there is a fixed matter at 4.00 p.m. as well as 4.30 p.m., and we are at serial no.49, it is not possible to accede to the request of the learned Counsel to keep back the matter.

3. Accordingly, list on **27th November 2025**.

4. It is made clear that if none appears for the Appellants or the learned Counsel are not ready to go on with the matter on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Company Appeals and the connected Company Applications.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)